
 

 

 

 

  

 
 

            KATA                 

   

 
4 ) 6-7 år P.F Mix 9 kyu – upp    5 A  )  8-9 år Pojkar 9 kyu – upp 
 

1. Stella Messner        R kk  1. Sonny Jönsson               Ä sh 

2. Milo Lindholm       N kk  2. Ruben Björklund           N kk 

3. William Eriksson    L sh  3. Karl Sundkvist               L sh 

4. Ellen Johansson            A sh  4. Alexander Johansson     A sh 
 

 

5 B  )  8-9 år Pojkar 9 kyu – upp 6  )  8-9 år flickor 9 kyu – upp 
 

1. Måns Björklund   A sh                                  1. Melinda Edström           H kk 

2. Noah Sköld          Ä sh  2. Alma Lundgren             N kk 

3. William Nygren   A sh  3. Allen Berglund              A sh 

4. Stig Lundberg      Ä sh  4. Amanda Åström Holmberg  L sh 

 

 

8 ) 10-11 år pojkar 7 kyu upp  9 ) 10-11 år Flickor 9-8 kyu 
 

1. Hugo Björklund            A sh  1. Ida Sundström                     A sh 

2. Oliver Edmundsson      A sh  2. Emma Karlsson Lohiniva   L sh 

3. Ossi Nash                      R kk  3. Lamis                                  H kk 

4. Edvin Johansson           A sh  4. Vilma Edmundsson            A sh 

  

 

10  ) 10-11 år Flickor 7 kyu up                12 ) 12 13 år Flickor 9 kyu – upp
  

1. Tindra Karlsson       Sk sh                   1. Stella Nyberg               L sh 

2. Amelie Ingabire       Sk sh  2. Jonna Eriksson            R kk 

3. Jonna Eriksson          R kk  3. Maja Lundberg           Ä sh 

4. Elisia Enkvist              H kk 
  



 

 

Sida (2) 

 
 
 

13 ) 14 – 16 år killar 9 kyu – upp  14  ) 14–16 år tjejer 9 kyu-upp 
 

1. Oskar Ekberg Pettersson    Ä sh  1. Cornelia Abrahamsson   Sk sh 

2. Hugo Björklund                 A sh  2. Mia Maria Backman        R kk 

3. Gabriel Dackemo               N kk  3. Rukia Yiah                      Sk sh 

    4. Julia Björk                       Sk  sh 
 

15 A ) Vuxen Mix 9 – 4 kyu     15 B ) Vuxen Mix 9 – 4 kyu 
  

1. Kiki Lundqvist       Sk sh     1.  Cornelia Abrahamsson    Sk sh 

2. Martin Lindholm     N kk         2.  Phattharachet Jullajoem    A sh 

3. Nour Mohammad Bayat    Ä sh     3.  Andreas Nyberg                L sh 

4. Mohammed Salm       R kk     4.  Björn Björne                     Sk sh 

 

 

16 A) Vuxen Öppen Klass Mix     16 B) Vuxen Öppen Klass Mix 
  

1. Kiki Lundqvist             Sk sh     1.  Mia Maria Backman           R kk 

2. Nour Mohammad Bayat      Ä sh         2.  Andreas Nyberg                  L sh 

3. Sara Fors                              N kk     3.  Miriam Jakobsson               H kk 

4. Mohammed Salm                 R kk        4.  Phattharachet  Jullajoem     A sh 

 
 

17)  Lagkata Mix 7 – 9 år  18)  Lagkata Mix 10 – 13 år 
 

 1. Melenda, Alma, Jonna       N kk    1. Amelie, Tindra, Stela      Sk sh 

 2. Alexander, Ellen, William  A sh   2. Nancy, Lamias, Elisia      H kk 

 3. Milo, Stella, Ruben             N kk   3. Hugo, Ida, Måns               A sh 
  

 

 

 

19) Lagkata Mix från 14 år – upp 

 

 

1. Mia Maria, Julia ,Rukia     R kk     

2. Mohammed, Sara, Martin  N kk 

3. Toy , Mats, Magnus           A sh   
 

 

 

 

 

 

 
 



 

 

  Sida (3) 

 
 

KUMITE 
 

20 A )  8-10 år pojkar 9 kyu – upp 
 

1.  Sonny Jönsson            Ä sh 

2. Måns Björklund           A sh 

3. William Nygren           A sh 

4. Alexander Johansson   A sh 

 

20 B )  8-10 år pojkar 9 kyu – upp 
 

1- Hugo Björklund            A sh 

2- Stig Lundberg               Ä sh 

3- Liam Johansson            H kk 

4- Ruben Björklund           N kk 

 

21)  8-10 år flickor 9 kyu – upp 
 

1- Alma Lundgren      N kk 

2- Ellen Berglund        A sh 

3- Amanda Åström Holmström   L sh 

4- Ida Sundström        A sh 

 

23)  11-12 år flickor 9 kyu – upp 
 

1- Maja Lundberg           Ä sh 

2- Stella Nyberg              L sh 
 

25)  13-15 år tjejer 9 kyu – upp            

 

1- Mia Maria Backman   R kk   

2- Rukia Yiah                  Sk sh  

3- Vanessa Westbom       A sh    

  

 

26 ) Vuxen herrar från 16 år 9 kyu-Upp 
 

1- Nour Mohammad Bayat     Ä sh 

2- Björn Björne                       Sk sh 

3- Mohammed Salm                 P sh 

4- Phattharachet  Jullajoem      A sh 



 

 

Sida  (4) 

 

       Bästa Klubb i Norrland Under JKA Cup Piteå 2019 
 

   1- Älvsbyn Shotokan Karateklubb                 Anneli Olofsson 

 

   2- Luleå Shotokan Karateklubb            Maria Mattsson 

 

   3- Skelleftehamn Shotokan Karateklubb         Tero Nyholm 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 
 

 

   

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



 

 

Sida  (5) 

 

Deltagande Klubbar 

       I 

 
 

 

 

 

 Klubb  
Ledare 

 
1 Piteå Shotokan Karateklubb P sh Ashraf M. Abdulal  

2 Älvsbyn Shotokan Karateklubb Ä sh Anneli Olofsson  

3 Antnäs Shotokan Karateklubb A sh Pernilla Utterström  

4 Hortlax Karateklubb H  kk Anna Nordsvahn  

5 Norrfjärden KarateKlubb N kk Selma Abdulal  

6 Skelleftehamn Shotokan Karateklubb Sh sh Tero Nyholm  

7 Rosvik Karateklubb R kk Alf Bäcklund  

8 Luleå Shotokan Karateklubb L sh Maria Mattsson  

     

     

     

   
 

 

   
 

 

   
 

 

     
 


